RESOLUTION NO.

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF PFLUGERVILLE, TEXAS DECLARING THE OFFICIAL RESULT OF THE CANVASS OF PRECINCT RETURNS OF THE NOVEMBER 5, 2024 GENERAL ELECTION

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Pflugerville ordered a general election for the purpose of electing City Councilmembers for Place 3 and Place 5; and

WHEREAS, as evidence of the returns, duly and legally made, of said general election, that valid and legal votes were cast; and

WHEREAS, the following candidates in said general election received votes as follows:

COUNCIL PLACE 3	
Kimberly Holiday	<u>19,408</u>

COUCIL PLACE 5	
Jim McDonald	<u>9,601</u>
Melody Ryan	<u>13,528</u>

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PFLUGERVILLE, TEXAS:

That the general election was held on the 5th day of November, 2024 and was duly called; that notice of said general election was given, and that said general election was held in accordance with law; and

That Kimberly Holiday was elected as Councilmember Place 3 at said general election and shall take the respective office upon qualification as provided by the laws of the State of Texas; and

That Melody Ryan was elected as Councilmember Place 5 at said general election and shall take the respective office upon qualification as provided by the laws of the State of Texas.

Approved this 19th day of November, 2024 at a meeting at which a quorum was present and for which due notice was given pursuant to Texas State Statute.

CITY OF PFLUGERVILLE, TEXAS

VICTOR GONZALES, MAYOR

ATTEST:

TRISTA EVANS, CITY SECRETARY